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ANSWERED ON:27.07.2015
Development of Cargo Terminal at Raipur Airport
Mahto Dr. Banshilal;Sahu Shri Lakhan Lal

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Chhattisgarh for conversion of old terminal at Raipur Airport into cargo terminal;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

(Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): Yes Madam. A request was received from State Government of Chhattishgarh for utilization of old terminal at Raipur Airport as cargo
terminal.

(b) & (c): A decision has been taken by Airports Authority of India (AAI) to establish Common User Domestic Air Cargo Terminal (CUDCT) at Raipur Airport by converting old/redundant passenger building with minor modifications.
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